GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFAGRICULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

IMPORT OF SEEDS .
466 SHRI  RASHEED MASOOD

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALAGRICULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government of Uttar Pradesh has requested for permission from the Government of India, to
import seeds of crops from foreign countries;

(b) if so, when and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the amount of revenue spent on import of these seeds from outside the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI K.V. THOMAS)

(a):No, Sir.

(b) & (c):Question does not arise.



